Allowable expenses 

include moving of household goods and personal effects (including in-transit expenses) and 

traveling (including lodging but not meals) to Kitsap County. 

2. The reimbursement to a particular employee may not exceed a total of seven thousand, five 

hundred dollars ($7,500.00). Employees will be paid upon submittal of actual receipts and will be 

reimbursed for actual expenses. Employees will be reimbursed by a one-time compensation 

payment through payroll. Reimbursement is taxable income per IRS Publication 521.

[...]

workstations), any remote areas where the employee is engaged in official business (including field 

locations), and/or vehicles, either County or privately owned, when used while conducting County 

business. 

WORK WEEK  

A fixed and regularly recurring period of one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours, seven (7) consecutive 

twenty-four (24) hour periods, beginning on Monday at 12:00 am and ending on Sunday at 11:59 pm, 

unless otherwise designated.  

WRITTEN REPRIMAND  

Formal written notice to an employee to correct inappropriate work behavior and/or performance